Practice 1.2
In each of the following numbers, what does the digit 8 
mean? 

1. 278,342 
2. 872,342 
3. 28,343,399,223 
4. 98,413,099 
5. 6328

Numbers to Words
3,024,107 = 3 millions 

+ 2 ten thousands 
+ 4 thousands 
+ 1 hundred 
+ 7 ones

•Example
o 46,605,314,732
o Forty-six billion, six hundred five million, three 
hundred fourteen thousand, seven hundred 
thirty-two

Numbers to Words

Practice 1.3
Write each number in standard notation.

1.Fifty thousand, three hundred twenty-four
2.Nineteen million, six hundred ten thousand, four 

hundred thirty-nine

Consider...
•You go to the Bentonville Famers’ Market to do some